Wisconsin law.
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CHAPTER 564

AN ACT to create 66.03 (2m) of the statutes, relating to apportionment
of assets when territory is attached to or consolidated with a school
district and detached Within 5 years.

The people of the state of TVisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

66.03 (2m) of the statutes is created to read:
66.03 (2m) ATTACHMENT AND DETACHMENT WITHIN 5 YEARS. When-

ever territory is attached to or consolidated With a school district or a city
operating under the city school plan, and such territory or any part thereof
is detached therefrom within 5 years after such attachment or consolida-
tion, the school district or city to which it is transferred shall be entitled, in
the apportionment of assets and liabilities, only to the assets or liabilities
or proportionate part thereof apportioned to the school district or city as
the result of such original attachment or consolidation.

Approved August 8, 1957.
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